

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR - 25.07.2016  
Court No.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Application for early hearing)  
in

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1121 OF 2012**

S.K. Bansal & Anr. .... Appellants

VERSUS

H.U.D.A. & Anr. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**''Leave granted.''**

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv K. Singh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of both the respondents. Service is complete in the matter. Counsel for the Appellant and respondent have not filed statement of case in the matter.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 25.02.2016 filed application for early hearing and the same is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2016. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 08TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Haresh Raichura, Advocate  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Advocate-on-record

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR